

PROJECT 19-07 ASPHALT, CURB, AND SEWER REPAIR
BID TAB



				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2	
				Northeast Asphalt, Inc.		MCC, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER							
SS-01	Remove and Relay 8" Sanitary Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	50	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 276.62	\$ 13,831.00
SS-02	Provide Inside Manhole Drop	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,508.86	\$ 1,508.86
SS-03	Extend Manhole Drop	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,508.86	\$ 1,508.86
STORM SEWER							
ST-01	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer (Optimist Park)	LF	20	\$ 76.83	\$ 1,536.60	\$ 100.59	\$ 2,011.80
ST-02	Provide 8" x 8" Nyloplast Yard Drain (Optimist Park)	EA	1	\$ 672.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 1,408.27	\$ 1,408.27
ST-03	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer (Optimist Park)	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,005.91	\$ 1,005.91
ST-04	Spot Repair 8" Storm Sewer	EA	3	\$ 2,061.63	\$ 6,184.89	\$ 2,514.77	\$ 7,544.31
ST-05	Spot Repair 12" Storm Sewer	EA	1	\$ 2,270.41	\$ 2,270.41	\$ 2,816.54	\$ 2,816.54
ST-06	Spot Repair 15" Storm Sewer	EA	1	\$ 2,517.16	\$ 2,517.16	\$ 3,017.72	\$ 3,017.72
ST-07	Spot Repair 21" Storm Sewer	EA	1	\$ 3,489.47	\$ 3,489.47	\$ 3,822.45	\$ 3,822.45
STREET AND DRAINAGE							
SD-01	Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	SY	28,700	\$ 1.80	\$ 51,660.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 83,230.00
SD-02	Spot Milling for Asphalt Surface (Bridgeport Circle and Roth Road)	SY	50	\$ 68.50	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 30.98	\$ 1,549.00
SD-03	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1 3/4" Upper Layer	TON	4,000	\$ 65.90	\$ 263,600.00	\$ 61.43	\$ 245,720.00
SD-04	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 1/4" Lower Layer	TON	900	\$ 73.10	\$ 65,790.00	\$ 56.22	\$ 50,598.00
SD-05	Full Depth Asphalt Patch	SY	200	\$ 66.45	\$ 13,290.00	\$ 48.67	\$ 9,734.00
SD-06	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	950	\$ 50.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 50.30	\$ 47,785.00
SD-07	Remove and Replace 6-Inch Concrete Driveway	SY	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.59	\$ 1,207.08
SD-08	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk and Curb and Gutter)	EA	200	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 1,610.00
SD-09	Landscaping-Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 23.14	\$ 1,157.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE (OPTIMIST PARK)							
SD-10	Unclassified Excavation	CY	540	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 10.09	\$ 5,448.60
SD-11	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (15" Depth)	TON	1,650	\$ 14.53	\$ 23,974.50	\$ 14.78	\$ 24,387.00
SD-12	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1 3/4" Upper Layer	TON	140	\$ 72.55	\$ 10,157.00	\$ 75.46	\$ 10,564.40
SD-13	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 3" Upper Layer (Basketball Court)	TON	90	\$ 102.35	\$ 9,211.50	\$ 102.52	\$ 9,226.80
SD-14	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 1/4" Lower Layer	TON	170	\$ 75.85	\$ 12,894.50	\$ 74.72	\$ 12,702.40
SD-15	Provide 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	500	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35.21	\$ 17,605.00
SD-16	Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	125	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 90.53	\$ 11,316.25
SD-17	Provide 8" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	45	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 110.65	\$ 4,979.25
SD-18	Landscaping-Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	1,300	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4.43	\$ 5,759.00
SD-19	Ditching	LF	350	\$ 8.13	\$ 2,845.50	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,680.00
SD-20	Stripping Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Basketball Court)	SY	515	\$ 3.24	\$ 1,668.60	\$ 1.81	\$ 932.15
STREET AND DRAINAGE (VFW PARK PATH)							
SD-21	Pulverize Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	SY	300	\$ 3.30	\$ 990.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 711.00
SD-22	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 2" Upper Layer	TON	60	\$ 110.10	\$ 6,606.00	\$ 105.74	\$ 6,344.40
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION							
SC-01	Adjust Inlets	EA	25	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 603.54	\$ 15,088.50
SC-02	Reconstruct Inlet (Adjust More than 1.0')	VF	10	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 653.84	\$ 6,538.40
SC-03	Adjust Manhole	EA	25	\$ 510.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 754.43	\$ 18,860.75
SC-04	Reconstruct Manhole (Adjust More than 1.0')	VF	15	\$ 610.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 855.02	\$ 12,825.30
SC-05	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch White	LF	200	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 1,610.00
SC-06	Pavement Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch White	LF	20	\$ 13.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 13.08	\$ 261.60
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION (OPTIMIST PARK PARKING LOT)							
SC-07	Provide Silt Fence	LF	500	\$ 2.38	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 1,130.00
SC-08	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.59	\$ 201.18
SC-09	Tracking Pad	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 775.01	\$ 775.01
SC-10	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch White	LF	550	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 4,427.50
SC-11	Pavement Marking (Handicap Symbol White) Epoxy	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 251.48	\$ 502.96
SC-12	Pavement Marking (Direction Arrow White) Epoxy	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 251.48	\$ 1,005.92
SC-13	Tree Remvoal and Grind Stump	ID	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 70.41	\$ 1,408.20
BASE BID TOTALS					\$ 650,543.13		\$ 657,357.37